U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) 03-15-2007 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office 2007 HUD 14 103382632 documents or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) EquiTox, Inc. Name: Dechra Limited Internal Address: N/A Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔛 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Talke Pits Execution Date(s) December 20, 2006 Merger ✓ Assignment City: Stoke-on-Trent Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: N/A Government Interest Assignment Zip:st7 IXW Country: UK Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,372,818 6,224,895 6.455.546 6,534,526 Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence involved: concerning document should be mailed:

Name: James E. Nelson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160 Internal Address: DLA Piper US LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information 8 City: New York a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ Expiration Date ____ Zip: 10020 State: New York b. Deposit Account Number ____ Phone Number: 212-335-4631 Fax Number: 212-884-8731 Authorized User Name ___ Email Address: james.nelson@alapiper.com 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docume James E, Nelson

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 019019 FRAME: 0674

ASSIGNMEMT OF PATENTS And RELATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

In consideration of the payment by Dechra, Limited to EquiTox, Inc. of one (1) dollar and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by EquiTox, Inc., EquiTox, Inc. hereby transfers and assigns to Dechra, Limited, its assigns and successors, all of its title, rights, and interest io and to the following:

United States Letters Patent No.: 5,372,818 issued December 13, 1994;

United States Letters Patent No.: 6,224,895 issued May 1, 2001

United States Letters Patent No.: 6,455,546 issued September 24, 2002

United States Letters Patent No.: 6,534,526 issued March 18, 2003

Australian Patent Application No.: 48,248/97 filed December 10, 1997

Canadian Patent Application No.: 2,224,912 filed December 18, 1997, and

EPO Patent Application No.: 97122131.2 (France and Germany) filed December

12, 1996.

New Zealand Patent Application No.: 329,407 filed December 16, 1997

The foregoing assignments include any and all patents that may issue from any application, any continuation, continuation-in-part, and continuing patent application, and all divisionals.

EquiTox, Inc. hereby certifies and affirms that it is the sole and exclusive owner of the rights and interests hereby conveyed, that none of the intellectual property is the subject of litigation challenging ownership by EquiTox, Inc., of the above cited intellectual property, or the rights and authority of EquiTox, Inc. to make this assignment, and that the undersigned officer is fully empowered and authorized by EquiTox, Inc. to execute this Agreement on behalf of EquiTox., Inc.

For EquiTox, Inc. by

Dee L. Cross, President and CEO

Dated this 12 day of December, 2006

Personally appeared before me Dee L. Cross, and after providing adequate proof of his identity was sworn and of his own free will ascribe to the above Assignment and execution thereof.

Stephen R. Chapman

Notary Public for the State of SC My Commission expires 1/18./2013

RECORDED: 03/14/2007

Dee L. Cross

PATENT REEL: 019019 FRAME: 0675